
The Surface Transportation Board (STB) received the Contract Summaries 

contained in this .pdf document on November 13, 2019.  Shippers desiring to 

file complaint and discovery petitions must do so within the time period 

allowed under 49 C.F.R. § 1313.10(a). 



BNSF Railway Company ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Transmittal Number:
Account Number:
Number of Items:

661

TO: The Surface Transportation Board
The Department of Transportation
Washington, DC 20423

Date:

The accompanying Contract and Amendment Summaries issued by BNSF Railway Company, 
are sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of 49 CFAR 1313.

BNSF STB
Contract Number

Amendment
No.

Effective
Date Transmittal

Attachments 
to Summary

6027

20

Wednesday, November 13, 2019

Original 4/1/2019 6027

1 6/1/2019 6027

Original 3/16/2019 6027

Original 3/16/2019 6027

Original 8/1/2018 6027

Original 3/3/2019 6027

Original 1/1/2019 6027

Original 3/1/2019 6027

Original 1/1/2019 6027

Original 5/20/2019 6027

Original 6/1/2019 6027

Original 5/1/2019 6027

Original 6/1/2019 6027

Original 6/1/2019 6027

Original 6/1/2019 6027

Original 6/5/2019 6027

1 10/1/2019 6027

Original 4/1/2019 6027

Original 6/5/2019 6027

STB-BNSF-C-313553 

STB-BNSF-C-313553 

STB-BNSF-C-313561 

STB-BNSF-C-313562 

STB-BNSF-C-313563  

STB-BNSF-C-313565 

STB-BNSF-C-313568 

STB-BNSF-C-313572 

STB-BNSF-C-313573 

STB-BNSF-C-313574 

STB-BNSF-C-313575 

STB-BNSF-C-313576 

STB-BNSF-C-313577 

STB-BNSF-C-313578 

STB-BNSF-C-313579 

STB-BNSF-C-313580 

STB-BNSF-C-313580 

STB-BNSF-C-313581 

STB-BNSF-C-313582 

STB-BNSF-C-313583 Original 6/5/2019 6027



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313553 Original 11/13/20… 4/1/2019

01132-Corn

JD Heiskell Holdings LLC

April 01, 2019

May 31, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313553 1 11/13/20… 6/1/2019

01132-Corn

JD Heiskell Holdings LLC

June 01, 2019

August 31, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313561 Original 11/13/20… 3/16/2019

01137-Wheat

TEMCO LLC

March 16, 2019

May 31, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313562 Original 11/13/20… 3/16/2019

01137-Wheat

EGT LLC

March 16, 2019

May 31, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313563 Original 11/13/20… 8/1/2018

01132-Corn

Pacific Grain Terminals LLC

August 01, 2018

August 31, 2018

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313565 Original 11/13/20… 3/3/2019

01132-Corn

CHS Inc

March 03, 2019

April 04, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313568 Original 11/13/20… 1/1/2019

01137-Wheat

Harinera Guadalupe SA DE CV

January 01, 2019

December 31, 2020

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313572 Original 11/13/20… 3/1/2019

01132-Corn

ADM Grain Co

March 01, 2019

September 30, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313573 Original 11/13/20… 1/1/2019

01137-Wheat

Cargill Inc

January 01, 2019

March 31, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313574 Original 11/13/20… 5/20/2019

01137-Wheat

Top-Tier Grain & Feed Co

May 20, 2019

August 31, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313575 Original 11/13/20… 6/1/2019

01137-Wheat

Cape & Son

June 01, 2019

August 31, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313576 Original 11/13/20… 5/1/2019

01137-Wheat

Ardent Mills LLC

May 01, 2019

May 31, 2019

None



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313577 Original 11/13/20… 6/1/2019

01137-Wheat

United Grain Corporation of Oregon

June 01, 2019

May 31, 2020

None



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313578 Original 11/13/20… 6/1/2019

01137-Wheat

Alliance AG & Grain LLC

June 01, 2019

May 31, 2020

None



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313579 Original 11/13/20… 6/1/2019

01132-Corn

ADM Grain Co

June 01, 2019

June 30, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313580 Original 11/13/20… 6/5/2019

Scoular Grain

June 05, 2019

September 30, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313580 1 11/13/20… 10/1/2019

01132-Corn

Scoular Grain

October 01, 2019

March 31, 2020

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313581 Original 11/13/20… 4/1/2019

01137-Wheat

Cargill Inc

April 01, 2019

August 31, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313582 Original 11/13/20… 6/5/2019

01132-Corn

ADM Grain Co

June 05, 2019

September 30, 2019

Allowance



BNSF Railway Company
Amended Contract Summary

ISSUED BY
Carrie Whitman
BNSF Contracts
PO Box 961069

Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

STB Number
Amendment

Number Issued Effective

Attachments that apply to this Summary 

Item 5 - Participating Carriers
BNSF Railway Company
P. O. Box 961069
Ft. Worth, TX 76161-0069

Item 10 - Commodity

Item 15 - Shipper

Item 20 - Origins
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 25 - Destinations
All BNSF US Stations as listed in: See Tariff item 4022

Item 30 - Duration of Contract

Effective Date:

Term of Contract:

Item 35 - Rail Car Data
No dedicated rail equipment

Item 40 - Special Features

Item 45 - Base Rate and Charges
Price book rates in price book BNSF 4022-series

Item 50 - Volume
Single car, multi car, unit train as described in price book 
BNSF 4022-series

STB-BNSF-C-313583 Original 11/13/20… 6/5/2019

01132-Corn

Gavilon Grain LLC

June 05, 2019

September 30, 2019

Allowance




